REGULAR MEETING #16 - 2020 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE APRIL 07, 2020

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, APRIL 07, 2020

9:00	AM	Review

Regular Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcements & Public Comments

Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, March 31, 2020

Commissioners

- 2020-04.07.a A resolution to approve a memo expense for W. Buckeye Lake/Ballard Lane expenses – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-04.07.b A resolution authorizing a fund to fund transfer to the Fairfield County Family Adult Children First Council for Multi-Youth Committee – 2nd payment for the 2020 Allocation - Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-04.07.c A resolution to Approve to appropriate from unappropriated into a major expense category for contractual services & Approval of Advance from the General Fund #1001 for fund# 2788 – State of Ohio Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program – PY2019 Target of Opportunity Program – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-04.07.d A resolution authorizing a fund to fund transfer for the 2nd Quarter 2020 Allocation for the Multi County Juvenile Detention Center (MCJDC) -Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-04.07.e A resolution to approve a Bill of Sale Agreement between the State of Ohio, Department of Administrative Services and the Fairfield County Board of Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-04.07.f A resolution authorizing a fund to fund transfer for Fairfield County Job and Family Services (JFS) –2nd Quarter 2020 Allocation - Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]

Engineer

2020-04.07.g	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in major object
-	expense categories for General Fund# 1001 – Fairfield County Commissioners
	[Commissioners]

- 2020-04.07.h A resolution to Approve Lifting Weight Reductions on County and Township Roads [Engineer]
- 2020-04.07.i A resolution to approve an agreement between Fairfield County and 2LMN, Inc. [Engineer]
- 2020-04.07.j A resolution to remove a bridge load rating on the BER-26 Bridge. [Engineer]
- 2020-04.07.k A Resolution to Approve the Contract with BUD's, Inc. for the BLO-35, FAI-CR23-2.461 Winchester Road over a Tributary to Walnut Creek Culvert Replacement. [Engineer]
- 2020-04.07.I A Resolution to Approve the Notice to Commence for the BLO-35 Culvert Replacement [Engineer]
- 2020-04.07.m A resolution of increase appropriations, appropriate from unappropriate, account to account and fund to fund transfer for LIB-45 bridge replacement [Engineer]

JFS

- 2020-04.07.n A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Skyfall Residential Homes, LLC, and Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.0 A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Sojourners Care Network and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.p A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Adolescent Oasis, Inc., and Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.q A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between National Youth Advocate Program and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.r A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Damar Services Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]

2020-04.07.s	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Buckeye Ranch Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.t	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Caregiver's Helper Inc., Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.u	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Ohio Teaching Family Association and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.v	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Mended Reeds, Inc., Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.w	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Adriel School, Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.x	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Nu Beginnings LLC, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.y	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between The Marsh Foundation, and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.z	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Christian Children's Home of Ohio and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.aa	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Department of Mental Health-Eastway Corporation, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.bb	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between NECCO Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.cc	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between The Village Network, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.dd	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Advantage Family Outreach & Foster Care, and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
2020-04.07.ee	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between A Home for Keeps and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]

- 2020-04.07.ff A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Kids Count Too, Inc., Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.gg A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Foundations for Living and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.hh A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Applewood Centers, Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.ii A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Dimensional Phases Group Home and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
- 2020-04.07.jj A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Specialized Alternatives for Families and Youth of Ohio, Inc., and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, April 14, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Adjourn